
、   OFFICE OF THE EXECUT:VE ENGINEER(BUILDINGS)DIViS10N,
D:STRICT」AMSHORO

(o XEN(BIFCG 50 1も Чc                」amshoro Dded C運
ソ

,ひ
ノ′

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS

Seale(l Tenders on Standard Bidding Documents are invited from the lnterested Firms / Agencies /
Contractors Und(,'r SPP Rules - 2010 for the following workst-

F― .1生・0,Sックタツグ

500   06 14onths

500   061.onths

500   061′ onths

500   06 11onths

3000   121′ onths

3000   1 2 11onths

3000   4 2 111onths

2500   12 14onths

3000   12 1Лonths

500   06 14onths

500   06 14onths

レ
ち

Name of Schemes / Sectors
Estimate

Cost
(ln [rillion)

Earnest
Money

Cost of
Printinq &
Providing

Documents

Time of
Completion

Annual Development Program for year (20'14-15)
Renovation / Rehabililaiion of Exec!tive Engineer & Assistant
Engineer (Rords) Off ce at Kotri. Taluka Kotr, D strrct Jamshoro
Ground Floor (Eleclric work).

Constructon of Clrcuil House al Kotr Tauka Kotr. District
Jamshoro (1 ii Floo4 E ectric Work

L,p-Gradaton of Dispensary at Vilage Akro, U C fiIohro Jabal
Taluka Kolri fislricl Jamshoro (Electric Work)

Rehabilitation ol Dispensary 4 Rooms i/c Verandha @ Village
Jumoon Shorr Wapda Colony Jamshoro (W/S&S/F)

Conslruction cf Fool Path / l\,,la n Gate i/c Earth Filng etc Eid
Gah Behar CDony, Taluka Kotr

Conslructon of CC Block & Drains ai Village Palhan Gulab
Khan Jamshrro Taluka Kotr Dislrict Jamshoro (Remaining

Constructon of Compound Wa I & CC Block of Dargah Nango
Faqeer at Qa nbrani l\Iuhalla Kotr, U C.Nago Lane Taluka Kolri
(Rema ning \r'/ork).

Constructon cf Boundary Wal& CC Block Ed Gah Ground /
llakaz lman Bargah UC Khuda Ki Basti No 3 Tauka Kotri.
District Jamslroro (Rema ning Work).

Renovalion / Repa r of Masjd Nabvi at Thana Ahnred Khan
Taluka T.B. Khan, D strict Jamshoro (Rema ning Work).

Constructon of ,lama Madarsa Fuqan Behar Colony Taluka
Kotri D sirct.anrshoro (Phase -V) (E eclric Work).

Rema ning V\'ork / Extensional Deve opment of Dlspensary at
VLlage Kao E rhamanrTaluka Manlhand (Electrc Work).

M&R Program for the yeat 2014-2015

N,,l&R lo D stri)t Counc I Office (Zia Nazim Camp Off ce) at Kotri
Taluka Kotri

l\l&R to D str rt Colnci Office (Zi a Nazim Camp Off ce) ai Kolri
Taluka Kotri (Electr c Work).

[.4&R to EDO Hea]th Office Jamshoro Taluka Koiri District
Jamshoro

M&R to DepLiy Commissioner House Jamshoro at Kotr Ta uka

Kotri, Dislrici Jamshoro (Civi Wo.k)

I\r&R lo EDC Agrcuture Extension Office Kotr Taluka Kotr,
Districl Jamshoro

0500

0500

0300

0350

5000

4500

5000

2300

5000

0200

0150

0500

0200

0500

0500

0500

2%

2%

2%

2%

2・7.

2%

2・ O

2%

2%

2%

2%

2%

10

11

12

13

14

45

5002%

2%

2%

一
　

　

雌

ン轟
＝
卿
彙
弾
Ｌ
彎
↑亀
¨

０

　
　
　
　
０

　
　
　
　
０

　
　
　
　
０

　
　
　
　
０

　
　

１

500

500

Page

‥

―

ゑ

理

否16 2%



鉱
屹

Name of Schemes / Sectors
Estimate

Cost

On M‖

“
。n)

Earnest
Money

Cost of
Printing &
Providing

Documents

Time of
Completion

4731鰤
ど 1階 器 in DSpensava Khuda K B8¨

TJuka Kdl

48晰
]:鼎 r誕 認『 :Ⅵ

屹 ge Akro u C MOけ O JabJ Tttuka

"躙品乳‖T∞
dぬm・σ°¬峡a ЮЦ Dttdぬ m“σo

"県出酬押織出習ξl:♀
祠TJはa lll lnlぬにDttd

a蹂編背Υ酬 鼎dW評
。コⅢa Mttmm Dttd

″
県 鯖 8il辮 8 Utt d A而

Tauka M莉廂 ¨ Dma

23蹂謂rお廃‖:乱 r‖lに

d Aml Tdu陥 Manhanc Dttd

“蹂お「酬認鍔
dMm随

"¬
峡a lllanl“にD帥d

25ぎ
:l品 藷『

=‖

晋 乱 鷲 Ta Bua Khan TJuka TB KhaQ

26ぎ
1鵠品藷『

=出

冽lt乱I躙:Bua Khan¬
uka T B KhaQ

27ぎ話島藷『
=書

吉:胤棚 )Bub Khan TJuka T B KhaQ

28 :よ、cit」lιl:r∫

°unC‖  °
“
ice T B Khan Taluka T B Khan

0500

0500

0300

0500

0500

0300

0200

0500

0500

0500

0500

0500

2%

2%

2%

2%

2%

2%

2%

2%

2・ .

2%

500

500

500

500

０

　

　

　

　

０

０

　

　

　

０

５

　

　

　

５

０

　

　

　

　

０

　

　

　

　

０

０

　

　

一　

　

〇

　

　

　

　

〇

ｂ́

　

　

　

　

＾
〉
　

　

　

０́

06 Months

06 Months

06 1 onths

06 1И onths

06 Months

06 1lonths

06 MOnths

06 Months

06 Months

％
　
　
　
％

，

一
　

　

　

　

∠^

500   06 14onths

500   06 14onths

500   06 11onths

Tender will be issued to the contractors on payment of cost of printing and providing
documents shown above (Non Refundable) upto 20:ll!:2q!!, from the office of undersigned. Tender will be

received baok and open on 20-01-2015 at 01 :00 PN,l and will be opened on same day at 02:00 P[/] in
presence of contractor or their representitve who wish to remain present before committee, comprises over
the Superinlending Engineer (Works & Services) Department, Jamshoro, Executive Engineer Euildings
(Division) Wlrks & Services Jamshoro & Divisional Accounts Officer Buildings Division (Works & Services)
Department, Jamshoro.

Conditional tender / tenders not with the Call deposit from any recognized Bank in Pakistan
equal to 2% lf the bid will not be entertained.

Blank Tender forms / description of work / scheme can be had from the office of the
undersigned on any working day.

"The applicant must be registered with Federal Board of Revenue (FBR) and Sindh
Revenue ol Board, when certificate should be attached alongwith tender form at the time of
submission ol bid".

''The Procuring Agency may relect a‖ or any bids sublect to the relevant provisiOn of

SPP Rules' 2010

Page 2 of 3



Name of Schemes / Sectors
Es● mate

Cost

(In M‖ ‖On)

Earnest
Money

Cost of
Printing &
Providing

Documents

Time of
Completion

[fhe place of tenders issued & opening is Executive Engineer Buildlngs Division
(W&S)」am shoro at Kotri Opposite lrrigation Work Shop, Taluka Kotri].

ln case of no response the issue and opening date of tender will be as under.

Second Att€mpt Tenderwill be issued upto 22-0,1-201,5 at O1:OO pM received and Opened on
22-01 -2015 (0200 PM\ .

Note: This NIT can be seen on Sindh covt Web Site at www.sindh.gov.pk.
Note: This NIT can be seen on SPPRA Web Site at www.pprasindh .gov.pk. /

ExEcUTIVE ENG(EER (BUILDINGs)
DtvtsloN (woRKs & sERvtcEs)

DISTRICT JAMSHORO
Copy f.w.cs for kind information and necessary action:-

The Secretary to Government of Sindh lnformation Technology Department, '1st Floor Sindh Secretriat No
06, Karachi, for information and necessarv action.

The D rectol informat on Advertisment,Pub c relat on Depattment, Govt of Sindh Block 96 Sindh Secretarit
in three leading news papers i.e. Urdu,2 Burldrd Karachi alongwith six copres for publication and rnseralon

Engrsh,sin(Jhi

he Managing D「 ecto「 Sindh Publc P「 ocurement Regulatory Authonty,Services Ceneral Administralon&

Coordinatior Department, Barrack No. 8, Sindh Secretariat No. 4-A, Court Road Karachi. for information
and necessE ry action.

The Deputy 3ommissioner District Jamshoro for information.

The Superin:ending Engineer (W&S) Jamshoro for information with a
action taken by the undersigned in the interest of public service.

Copy for Nolice Board.

request to klndly regularize the

EXECuTIVE

viSION(WORKS
ISTRICT」AMSHORO

lNCS)

S)

Page 3 of 3


