OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (BUILDINGS) DIVISION, DISTRICTJAMSHORO

No. XEN/(B)/TC/G-55/ 16 40,

Jamshoro Dated. 37/13/14

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS

Sealed Tenders on Standard Bidding Documents are invited from the Interested Firms / Agencies / Contractors Under SPP Rules - 2010 for the following works:-

Sr. No.	Name of Schemes / Sectors	Estimate Cost (In Million)	Earnest Money	Cost of Printing & Providing Documents	Time of Completion
	Annual Development Program for year (2014-15)	•			
1	Renovation / Rehabilitation of Executive Engineer & Assistant Engineer (Roads) Office at Kotri, Taluka Kotri, District Jamshoro Ground Floor (Electric Work).	0.500	2%	500	06 Months
2	Construction of Circuit House at Kotri Taluka Kotri, District Jamshoro, (1:st Floor) Electric Work.	0.500	2%	500	06 Months
3	Up-Gradation of Dispensary at Village Akro, U.C. Mohro Jabal, Taluka Kotri, District Jamshoro (Electric Work).	0.300	2%	500	06 Months
4	Rehabilitation of Dispensary 4 Rooms i/c Verandha @ Village Jumoon Shoro Wapda Colony Jamshoro (W/S&S/F)	0.350	2%	500	06 Months
5	Construction of Foot Path / Main Gate i/c Earth Filling etc Eid Gah Behar Colony, Taluka Kotri.	5.000	2%	3000	12 Months
6	Construction of CC Block & Drains at Village Pathan Gulab Khan Jamshoro, Taluka Kotri, District Jamshoro (Remaining Work).	4.500	2%	3000	12 Months
7	Construction of Compound Wall & CC Block of Dargah Nango Faquer at Qambrani Muhalla Kotri, U.C.Nago Lane, Taluka Kotri (Remaining Work).	5.000	2%	3000	12 Months
8	Construction of Boundary Wall & CC Block Eid Gah Ground / Makazi Imam Bargah UC Khuda Ki Basti No. 3 Taluka Kotri, District Jamshoro (Remaining Work).	2.300	2%	2500	12 Months
9	Renovation / Repair of Masjid Nabvi at Thana Ahmed Khan, Taluka T.B. Khan, District Jamshoro (Remaining Work).	5.000	2%	3000	12 Months
10	Construction of Jamia Madarsa Fuqan Behar Colony Taluka Kotri District amshoro (Phase -V) (Electric Work).	0.200	2%	500	06 Months
11	Remaining Work / Extensional Development of Dispensary at Village Kalo Eirhamani Taluka Manjhand (Electric Work).	0.150	2%	500	06 Months
	M&R Program for the year 2014-2015				h .
12	M&R to District Council Office (Zila Nazim Camp Office) at Kotri, Taluka Kotri.	0.500	2%	500	06 Months
13	M&R to District Council Office (Zila Nazim Camp Office) at Kotri, Taluka Kotri (Electric Work).	0.200	2%	500	06 (Months
14	M&R to ED() Health Office Jamshoro Taluka Kotri, District Jamshoro.	0.500	2%	500	06 Months
15	M&R to Deputy Commissioner House Jamshoro at Kotri Taluka Kotri, District Jamshoro (Civil Work).	0.500	2%	500	06 Months
16	M&R to EDC Agriculture Extension Office Kotri, Taluka Kotri, District Jamshoro.	0.500	2%	500	06 Mont

Sr. No.	Name of Schemes / Sectors	Estimate Cost (In Million)	Earnest Money	Cost of Printing & Providing Documents	Time of Completion
17	M&R to Government Dispensary at Khuda Ki Basti Taluka Kotri, District Jamshoro.	0.500	2%	500	06 Months
18	M&R to Disp∋nsary at Village Akro, U.C. Mohro Jabal, Taluka Kotri, District Jamshoro.	0.500	2%	500	06 Months
19	M&R to SP House at Jamshoro, Taluka Kotri, District Jamshoro (Electric Work).	0.300	2%	500	06 Months
20	M&R to Taluka Hospital Manjhand Taluka Manjhand, District Jamshoro (Civil Work) 1st Portion.	0.500	2%	500	06 Months
21	M&R to Taluka Hospital Manjhand Taluka Manjhand, District Jamshoro (Civil Work) 2nd Portion.	0.500	2%	500	06 Months
22	M&R to Basic Health Unit at Amri Taluka Manjhand, District Jamshoro (Civil Work).	0.300	2%	500	06 Months
23	M&R to Basic Health Unit at Amri Taluka Manjhand, District Jamshoro (Electric Work).	0.200	2%	500	06 Months
24	M&R to Taluka Hospital Manjhand Taluka Manjhand, District Jamshoro (Quarters).	0.500	2%	500	06 Months
25	M&R to Taluka Hospital Thana Bula Khan Taluka T.B. Khan, District Jamsh oro (1st Portion).	0.500	2%	500	06 Months
26	M&R to Taluka Hospital Thana Bula Khan Taluka T.B. Khan, District Jamshoro (2nd Portion).	0.500	2%	500	06 Months
27	M&R to Taluka Hospital Thana Bula Khan Taluka T.B. Khan, District Jamshoro (Dr. Bungalow).	0.500	2%	500	06 Months
28	M&R to Unicn Council Office T.B. Khan Taluka T.B. Khan, District Jamshoro.	0.500	2%	500	06 Months

Tender will be issued to the contractors on payment of cost of printing and providing documents shown above (Non Refundable) upto 20-01-2015, from the office of undersigned. Tender will be received back and open on 20-01-2015 at 01:00 PM and will be opened on same day at 02:00 PM in presence of contractor or their representitive who wish to remain present before committee, comprises over the Superintending Engineer (Works & Services) Department, Jamshoro, Executive Engineer Buildings (Division) Works & Services Jamshoro & Divisional Accounts Officer Buildings Division (Works & Services) Department, Jamshoro.

Conditional tender / tenders not with the Call deposit from any recognized Bank in Pakistan equal to 2% of the bid will not be entertained.

Blank Tender forms / description of work / scheme can be had from the office of the undersigned on any working day.

"The applicant must be registered with Federal Board of Revenue (FBR) and Sindh Revenue of Board, when certificate should be attached alongwith tender form at the time of submission of bid".

"The Procuring Agency may reject all or any bids subject to the relevant provision of SPP Rules" 2010.

Sr. No.	Name of Schemes / Sectors	Estimate Cost (In Million)	Earnest Money	Cost of Printing & Providing Documents	Completion
------------	---------------------------	----------------------------------	------------------	---	------------

[The place of tenders issued & opening is Executive Engineer Buildings Division (W&S) Jamshoro at Kotri Opposite Irrigation Work Shop, Taluka Kotri].

In case of no response the issue and opening date of tender will be as under.

Second Attempt Tender will be issued upto <u>22-01-2015</u> at 01:00 PM received and Opened on <u>22-01-2015</u> (02:00 PM).

Note:

This NIT can be seen on Sindh Govt Web Site at www.sindh.gov.pk.

Note:

This NIT can be seen on SPPRA Web Site at www.pprasindh.gov.pk.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (BUILDINGS)
DIVISION (WORKS & SERVICES)
DISTRICT JAMSHORO

Copy f.w.cs for kind information and necessary action:-

- The Secretary to Government of Sindh Information Technology Department, 1st Floor Sindh Secretriat No. 06, Karachi, for information and necessary action.
- The Director information Advertisment, Public relation Department, Govt of Sindh Block 96 Sindh Secretarit
 Building Karachi alongwith six copies for publication and inseration in three leading news papers i.e. Urdu, English, Sindhi.
- The Managing Director Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, Services General Administration & Coordination Department, Barrack No. 8, Sindh Secretariat No. 4-A, Court Road Karachi, for information and necessary action.
- 4 The Deputy Commissioner District Jamshoro for information.
- The Superintending Engineer (W&S) Jamshoro for information with a request to kindly regularize the action taken by the undersigned in the interest of public service.

6 Copy for Notice Board.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (BUILDINGS)

DIVISION (WORKS & SERVICES)

DISTRICT JAMSHORO